
1

8

22

29

15

30

2

9

23

16

7

21

14

28

4

11

25

18

5

12

26

19

6

13

27

20

3

10

24

17

September 2024
S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

HoldingSD
Mobile Food Distribution
Mt. Hope Church
202 S. Creyts Road
9:00AM

HoldingSD
Mobile Food Distribution
Community Baptist Church
7832 W Mt Hope Hwy
2:00PM

HoldingSD
October 1, 2024
Mobile Food Distribution
Immanuel Community Reformed Church
3200 Delta River Dr. 
4:00PM

HoldingSD
Good Shepherd Lutheran
7000 W. Saginaw
Drive Up
6PM-7PM

HoldingSD
Delta  Library
Meal Kits 
5PM-7PM

HoldingSD
Dinner in the Park
4PM-5PM
Adado Park

HoldingSD
Dinner in the Park
4PM-5PM
Ruetter Park

HoldingSD
Delta  Library
Meal Kits 
5PM-7PM

HoldingSD
More Resource Information
Listed On Back

HoldingSD



Community Resources 
Meal Locations 

 

Grand Ledge First United Methodist Church 
411 Harrison St, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 
517 627-3256 
 
Good Shepherd Lutheran 
7000 W Saginaw Hwy, Lansing, MI 48917 
517 321-6100 
 
Immanuel Lutheran 
517 S. Clinton St, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 
517 627-6310 
 
Sunday dinner in the park locations 
Adado Riverfront Park 
201 E Shiawassee St, Lansing, MI 48933 
 
Hunter Park 
201 E Shiawassee St, Lansing, MI 48933 
 
Reutter Park 
201 E Shiawassee St, Lansing, MI 48933 
 
Wentworth Park 
100 N Grand Ave, Lansing MI 48933 
 
 

Pantry Locations 
(please call to confirm times) 

 

Believers Christian Church Food Pantry 
517 622-0719 
15200 S Wright Rd, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 
T: 5PM – 7PM (1st T of Month) 
TH: 10AM – 12PM 
 
Blessings In a Backpack 
https://blessingsinabackpackgl.org/ 
blessingsinabackpackgl@gmail.com 
*please contact your Grand Ledge school 
 
Grand Ledge Emergency Assistance Program 
517 626-0694 
4934 Burt Ave. Grand Ledge 48837 
T: 10AM – 5PM 
TH: 10AM – 3PM 
 
GL SDA Food and Clothing Bank 
foodbank623@gmail.com 
517 627-4348 
4980 Burt Avenue, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 
T: 10AM to 5PM 
TH: 10AM to 3PM 

 
Grand Ledge Free Pantry 
227 W. Jefferson St, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 
 
First Presbyterian Church of Dimondale  
517 646-6183 
162 N Bridge Street, Dimondale, MI 48821 
F: 10AM – 12PM (2nd & 4th Friday of the month) 
*serves Dimondale area 
 
Mulliken Food Pantry 
517 465-3643 
206 Main St. Mulliken, MI 48661 
M: 5PM – 7PM 
TH: 10AM – 12PM 
Sat: 9AM – 11AM (1st of Month) 
*serves Mulliken and Sunfield area 
 
Our Savior Lutheran Food Pantry 
517 882-8665 
7910 E St Joe Hwy, Lansing, MI 48917 
T: 12:30PM – 2:30PM 
F: 12:30PM – 2:30PM 
 
Redeemer Food Pantry  
517 669-8592 
13980 Schavey Rd. Dewitt, MI 48820 
T: 10AM – 2PM & 5:30PM – 7PM 
*must be resident of Clinton County 
*requires referral 
 

Clothing Locations 
 

Fretail Store @ Lansing Mall 
517 712-0008 
5220 W Saginaw Hwy, Lansing MI 48917 
 
Ken’s Coat Closet 
501 S Clinton Street Grand Ledge, MI 48837 
M-Th: 10:30AM – 2:30PM 
 

Coming Next Month 
 

Winter Clothing 
Holiday Meals 
Children’s Christmas Gifts 
 

Please contact: GLEAP @ 517-626-0694 or 
your local school office 

https://blessingsinabackpackgl.org/
mailto:foodbank623@gmail.com

