# More Resource Information Listed On Back



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	ΤΗU	FRI	SAT
1	2	3	4	5		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14 Mobile Food Distribution Mt. Hope Church 202 S. Creyts Road 9:00AM
Dinner in the Park 4PM-5PM Adado Park	16	17 Delta Library Meal Kits 5PM-7PM Mobile Food Distribution Community Baptist Churd 7832 W Mt Hope Hwy 2:00PM		19		21)
22 Dinner in the Park 4PM-5PM Ruetter Park	23	24 Delta Library Meal Kits 5PM-7PM Good Shepherd Lutherai 7000 W. Saginaw Drive Up 6PM-7PM	<b>25</b>	26	27)	28
29	30	October Mobile Food Immanuel Communit 3200 Delta 4:00	Distribution y Reformed Church River Dr.			

# **Community Resources**

#### **Meal Locations**

#### **Grand Ledge First United Methodist Church**

411 Harrison St, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 517 627-3256

#### **Good Shepherd Lutheran**

7000 W Saginaw Hwy, Lansing, MI 48917 517 321-6100

#### **Immanuel Lutheran**

517 S. Clinton St, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 517 627-6310

# Sunday dinner in the park locations

Adado Riverfront Park 201 E Shiawassee St, Lansing, MI 48933

**Hunter Park** 

201 E Shiawassee St, Lansing, MI 48933

Reutter Park

201 E Shiawassee St, Lansing, MI 48933

Wentworth Park

100 N Grand Ave, Lansing MI 48933

# **Pantry Locations**

(please call to confirm times)

#### **Believers Christian Church Food Pantry**

517 622-0719

15200 S Wright Rd, Grand Ledge, MI 48837

T: 5PM - 7PM (1<sup>st</sup> T of Month)

TH: 10AM - 12PM

#### **Blessings In a Backpack**

https://blessingsinabackpackgl.org/

blessingsinabackpackgl@gmail.com

\*please contact your Grand Ledge school

# **Grand Ledge Emergency Assistance Program**

517 626-0694

4934 Burt Ave. Grand Ledge 48837

T: 10AM – 5PM TH: 10AM – 3PM

#### **GL SDA Food and Clothing Bank**

foodbank623@gmail.com

517 627-4348

4980 Burt Avenue, Grand Ledge, MI 48837

T: 10AM to 5PM TH: 10AM to 3PM

#### **Grand Ledge Free Pantry**

227 W. Jefferson St, Grand Ledge, MI 48837

# First Presbyterian Church of Dimondale

517 646-6183

162 N Bridge Street, Dimondale, MI 48821

F: 10AM – 12PM (2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Friday of the month)

\*serves Dimondale area

# **Mulliken Food Pantry**

517 465-3643

206 Main St. Mulliken, MI 48661

M: 5PM - 7PM

TH: 10AM - 12PM

Sat: 9AM – 11AM (1st of Month)
\*serves Mulliken and Sunfield area

# **Our Savior Lutheran Food Pantry**

517 882-8665

7910 E St Joe Hwy, Lansing, MI 48917

T: 12:30PM - 2:30PM

F: 12:30PM - 2:30PM

#### **Redeemer Food Pantry**

517 669-8592

13980 Schavey Rd. Dewitt, MI 48820

T: 10AM - 2PM & 5:30PM - 7PM

\*must be resident of Clinton County

\*requires referral

#### **Clothing Locations**

# Fretail Store @ Lansing Mall

517 712-0008

5220 W Saginaw Hwy, Lansing MI 48917

#### **Ken's Coat Closet**

501 S Clinton Street Grand Ledge, MI 48837

M-Th: 10:30AM - 2:30PM

# **Coming Next Month**

Winter Clothing

**Holiday Meals** 

Children's Christmas Gifts

Please contact: GLEAP @ 517-626-0694 or

your local school office